FORM PTO-1618A

03-07-2001



EL 55588530702

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 COLUMN RECORDATION	101629471				
0 00 (1)	101025411				
DECORDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
	**				
	MARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name DNA DYNAMICS, INC.	12/5/00				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion DELAWARE				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name GENOPTIX, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 3398 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) SAN DIEGO	CALIFORNIA 92121				
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic				
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) tion				
	OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 0P 125.00 D0					
1	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0194

Expires 06/30/99		PTO-1618B
------------------	--	-----------

# Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce					
atent	and	Trad	emai	k Offic	е
٦	DA	DE	BAA	DK	

OMB 0651-0027		IRAD	EMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number (650) 233-	4758	
Name	PATRICIA L. COTTON			
Address (line 1)	PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP			
Address (line 2)	2550 HANOVER STREET			
Address (line 3)	PALO ALTO, CA 94304-1115			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document # 2		
	Application Number(s) or Registrati			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same $ ho$	property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)		
75/64595	75/711946			
75/64595	76/161240			
75/711,9	76/161239			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 6		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$165.00		
	<del>-</del>	Deposit Account		
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b	on charged to the account )		
(Enter for p	Deposit Account	nt Number: #		
	Authorization to	o charge additional fees: Yes $oxed{X}$ No		
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
PATRICIA	L. COTTON Patri	icia L CAM 2-15-	01	
	of Person Signing	Signature Date S	`:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0195 39671356009

Database Last Updated:01/19/2001

Update Frequency: Weekly Current Date: 02/05/2001 Source: Dun & Bradstreet

As reported by the Secretary of State or other

official source

# COMPANY INFORMATION

Name: GENOPTIX, INC.

Address:1343 STRATFORD COURT

DEL MAR, CA 92014 D&B DUNS:06-125-3907 NAME INFORMATION

Former Name: DNA DYNAMICS, INC.

### FILING INFORMATION

Filing Date: 02/18/1999

State of Incorporation: Delaware

Status:ACTIVE

Corporation Type: Profit Business Type:Corporation

Address Type: Mailing

Registration ID #:02102549

Where Filed: SECRETARY OF STATE/CORPORATIONS DIVISION

1500 - 11TH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

# REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Agent Name: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Address:CT CORPORATION SYSTEM WEST SEVENTH ST

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

PRINCIPAL INFORMATION

Copr. © West 2001 No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works

818

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0196 Name: LINDA PINNEY Title: President

Address: 1343 STRATFORD COURT

DEL MAR, CA 92014

# AMENDMENT INFORMATION

Amendments:12/05/2000 Name Change; DNA DYNAMICS, INC.

TAX INFORMATION

Franchise Tax Details:

Status: good standing

# ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION

The preceding public record data is for information purposes only and is not the official record. Certified copies can only be obtained from the official source.

END OF DOCUMENT

Copr. © West 2001 No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0197